
 

 

 

 

 

COVID  -  19  plan. Term  4  2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For children in 

• child care 

• kinder. 

Or  

Your child starts Prep in  2021.  
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You live in Victoria  

 

 

 

 

 

You may live in Melbourne. Like 

• Frankston 

• North Melbourne 

• Melton 

• Tarneit. 

 

 

 

 

You may live in country Victoria  

• Mildura 

• Sale 

• Castlemaine 

• Myrtleford. 
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After  5  October  2020. 

This is the start of term  4. 

 

 

 

 

 

All children can  

• go to child care  

or  

• kinder. 

 

 

But 

 

 

Only when COVID  -  19 cases are small. 

 

 

 

 

Listen to the news. 



4 
 

Has COVID  -  19  gone up? 

 

 

 

 

 

Your child may need to stay home. 
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It is good for your child to go to  

• child care 

 

 

• kinder 

 

 

• school.  

 

 

 

 

 

It helps your child learn. 

It helps them grow up. 
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Rules to stay safe 

 

 

 

 

 

The health boss says it is ok to go to  

• child care  

• kinder 

• school.  

 

 

 

 

There are some new rules to keep your  

child safe. Like the class room 

• is cleaned during the day 

• toys are cleaned a lot 

• other things are cleaned. Like books are wiped.  
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Teachers will take your childs temperature. 

 

 

 

 

 

Every person over  12  must wear a face mask.  

 

 

 

 

 

Any one who does not feel well  

must stay home.  

 

 

 

 

You must 

• get a test for COVID -  19 

• stay at home. You must not go out. 

Wait to hear about your test. 
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Talk to your child about how to 

be safe 

 

 

 

 

Before you go to 

• child care 

• kinder 

• school.  

Wash your hands.  

 

 

 

 

Use hand cleaner at the centre.  
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Every person over  12  must wear a face mask.  

It is every time you leave home.  

Like when you take your child to kinder. 

 

 

 

 

Keep away from other people.  

Stand  3  big steps away from them. 

 

 

 

 

Cover your mouth when you cough. 

Cough into your elbow like in this picture. 
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Use a tissue when you sneeze. 

Put the tissue in the bin straight away. 

 

 

 

And 

 

 

Wash your hands. 
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Your child starts Prep in  2021 

 

 

 

 

 

Schools will be open.  

 

 

 

 

2020 was not the same. It may have been hard 

for your child. That is okay. 

 

 

 

 

 

Schools will help your child.  
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What are schools doing now? 

 

 

 

 

Your child starts Prep in  2021. 

 

 

 

 

There is help for you and your child.  

You can go to the school.  

 

 

But  

 

 

It is on their website. It is called an online tour. 

Like 

•  online school tours 

• meet the Principal online 

• meet the Prep team online.  
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Prep and kinder teachers will meet. 

 

 

 

 

 

Year  5  students will be Prep buddies.  

The Year  5  student will help your child at school. 
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Do you know where your child 

will go to school in  2021?  

 

 

 

 

 

Talk to your kinder teacher. 

 

 

 

 

 

The Department of Education can help. 
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The Department of Education 

 

 

 

 

 

Call   1800  338  663.  

 

 

Or  

 

 

Call    131  450  to get an interpreter. 

 

 

 

 

 

Website   www.education.vic.gov.au 
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This fact sheet is based on the Victorian 

Government Information about attending child 

care or kindergarten in Term 4 and starting Prep 

in 2021.  28  September  2020. 
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